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Office Manager
               Office Automation Clerk
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Phone:  (202) 720-6161

Fax:  (202) 690-0109

TDD:  (202) 720-3303

Complaints:  (202) 720-3410

Toll Free:  (800) 340-4289

Name

Sheila Cheeks

Calvin Jacob

Helena Thompson


Lisa C. Purnell

Debra F. Vandergrift

Mary A. Ward

Altheria Myers

Title/Duties
EEO Manager

Formal EEO Complaints

EEO Specialist
Informal EEO Complaints
Counselor

EEO Specialist
Informal & Formal EEO Complaints

Program Analyst
White House Initiatives

Program Analyst
AEP Data Analysis

CR Impact Analysis

EEO Awards/Diversity Committee

EEO Manager
Disability Program

Reasonable Accommodation

Civil Rights Training

Special Emphasis Program Manager

Special Emphasis Programs
E-mail Address
sheila.cheeks@ars.usda.gov
calvin.jacob@ars.usda.gov
helena.thompson@ars.usda.gov
lisa.purnell@ars.usda.gov
debby.vandergrift@ars.usda.gov
mary.ward@ars.usda.gov
altheria.myers@ars.usda.gov
Name

Cecelia A. Stortzum

Amy Hegarty

Derrick Wilson

Catherine “Cassie” Youhouse

Title/Phone
Director
(301) 504-3271
Program Analyst
(301) 504-1480 

Program Analyst
(301) 504-1174
Office Automation Assistant
(301) 504-1709
E-mail Address
cecelia.stortzum@ars.usda.gov
amy.hegarty@ars.usda.gov
derrick.wilson@ars.usda.gov
catherine.youhouse@ars.usda.gov
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